Proposed date and times for GNSO Council meetings 2021 - 2022

Dates have been chosen taking into account: ICANN meetings, religious and national holidays. Please
let gnso-secs@icann.org know if anything has been forgotten.

Times have been chosen taking into account GNSO Councilors’ locations and Daylight-Saving Time
(DST) impacts, or lack of.

Proposed rotating meeting times from November 2021 — March 2022:
06:00 UTC, 14:00 UTC, 21:00 UTC
Proposed rotating meeting times from March 2022 — October 2022:
05:00 UTC, 13:00 UTC, 20:00 UTC

2021
Thursday November 18", 06:00 UTC
Thursday December 16, 14:00 UTC

2022

Thursday January 20, 21:00 UTC

Thursday February 17t, 06:00 UTC

Wednesday March 9, 13:00 local time (ICANN73)
Thursday April 14th, 13:00 UTC

Thursday May 19, 20:00 UTC

Wednesday June 15%™, 13:00 local time (ICANN74)
Thursday July 215, 05:00 UTC

Thursday August 25, 13:00 UTC

Thursday September 19, 13:00 local time (ICANN75)
Thursday October 20", 20:00 UTC

Thursday November 17t, 05:00 UTC

Thursday December 22", 13:00 UTC
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